
Coordination committee of the LIBERTY profile (in alphabetic order)

Name Institution Faculty Contact
Prof. Dr. Christina Brandt Chair for the  History and Philosophy of Life 

Sciences/ Ernst-Haeckel-Haus
Faculty of Biological Sciences/ 
Faculty of Arts

christina.brandt@uni-jena.de

Prof. Dr. Diana Forker Professor of Caucasus Studies/Languages of the 
Caucasus

Faculty of Arts diana.forker@uni-jena.de

Prof. Dr. Johannes Grave Professur für Neuere Kunstgeschichte Faculty of Arts johannes.grave@uni-jena.de
Prof. Dr. Sebastian Henn Chair of Economic Geography Faculty of Chemistry and Earth 

Sciences
sebastian.henn@uni-jena.de

Prof. Dr. Ulrike Kaiser Lehrstuhl für Neues Testament Faculty of Theology kaiser.ulrike@uni-jena.de
Prof. Dr. Matthias Knauff Chair of Public Law, especially Public Commercial 

Law
Faculty of Law matthias.knauff@uni-jena.de

Prof. Dr. Kathrin Leuze Section for Quantitative Research Methods and 
Social Stratification

Faculty of Social and Behavioural 
Sciences

kathrin.leuze@uni-jena.de

Prof. Dr. Joachim von 
Puttkamer

Chair of Eastern European History/Imre Kertész 
Kolleg Jena

Faculty of Arts joachim.puttkamer@uni-jena.de

Prof. Dr. Stefan R. 
Schweinberger

Department for General Psychology and Cognitive 
Neuroscience

Faculty of Social and Behavioural 
Sciences

stefan.schweinberger@uni-jena.de

Prof. Dr. Peter Walgenbach Chair of Organization, Leadership, and Human 
Resource Management 

Faculty of Economics and Business 
Administration

peter.walgenbach@uni-jena.de

Prof. Dr. Michael Wermke Lehrstuhl für Religionspädagogik/Research Center 
for Religion and Education

Faculty of Theology michael.wermke@uni-jena.de
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